RULE 12 - MEASURES-ORDINANCES – APPROPRIATIONS  

a) A measure may be passed through all stages at any one meeting of the Town 

Council provided that no appropriation is needed for its implementation.  

b) Ordinances and measures which require an appropriation which is  

($25,000.00 twenty five thousand dollars or less shall be sent to the 
Finance Committee, and any other appropriate committees for review 
and action to report back to the Town Council with recommendations 
before debate and vote of the Council.  

c) All appropriation orders and loan authorizations over twenty five thousand 

dollars ($25,000.00) must be introduced and sent to the Finance Committee for 
recommendation, after recommendation is made said order must be published in 
accordance with Section 2, 9c of the Winthrop Town Charter, before a vote may 
be taken by the Town Council. (3/7/06)